WOODSVILLA LIMITED

CIN: L55101DL1994PLC030472 Regd. Office: E-4 2ND FLOOR DEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI - 110024 IN Email Id: woodsvillaresort@gmail.com; Tel No. : +011-41552060, Website:- www.woodsvilla.com

Date: 30/12/2024

To, The Secretary BSE Limited (SME Platform) 25th floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub:-</u> Submission of trading window closure intimation for the quarter ended 31st December 2024

Dear Sir,

Please find the enclosed copy of intimation for trading window closure for the quarter ended on 31.12.2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

FOR WOODSVILLA LIMITED

Vineets Agranoat

VINEETA AGRAWAL COMPLIANCE OFFICER

WOODSVILLA LIMITED

CIN: L55101DL1994PLC030472 Regd. Office: E-4 2ND FLOOR DEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI - 110024 IN Email Id: woodsvillaresort@gmail.com; Tel No. : +011-41552060, Website:- www.woodsvilla.com

Date: 30/12/2024

To, The Secretary BSE Limited (SME Platform) 25th floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Scrip Code No: - 526959</u> <u>Sub:-Intimation of Trading window closure</u>

Sirs,

This is to inform you that pursuant to regulation 9 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the trading window will be closed from the end of quarter i.e. from 1st January 2025 till the end of 48 hours of the end of board meeting to be held for the approval of financial statements for the quarter ended 31st December 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully

Thanking you,

FOR WOODSVILLA LIMITED

Vineets Agricusof

VINEETA AGRAWAL COMPLIANCE OFFICER